ORDINANCE NO. 10

Ordinance Repealing (a) Ordinance No. 1, an Ordinance of the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District Establishing a Personnel System, (b) Ordinance No. 2, an Ordinance of the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District Amending and Revising the Personnel System Established by Ordinance No. 1, and (c) Ordinance No. 4, an Ordinance of the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District Amending and Revising the Personnel System Established by Ordinance No. 2.

The Board of Directors for the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District ordains as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Board of Directors hereby repeals Ordinance No. 1, an Ordinance of the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District Establishing a Personnel System, adopted and approved on May 12, 1964.

<u>Section 2.</u> The Board of Directors hereby repeals Ordinance No. 2, an Ordinance of the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District Amending and Revising the Personnel System Established by Ordinance No. 1, adopted and approved on September 11, 1974.

Section 3. The Board of Directors hereby repeals Ordinance No. 4, an Ordinance of the Livermore Area Recreation and Park District Amending and Revising the Personnel System Established by Ordinance No. 2, adopted and approved on March 14, 1990.

<u>Section 4.</u> Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect on _____, and a summary hereof shall be published at least once in a daily newspaper of general circulation, published and circulated in the Livermore area, and thereafter the same shall be in full force and effect.

	Approved:
	Jan Palajac Chair, Board of Directors
ATTEST:	
Mathew L. Fuzie General Manager and ex-officio Clerk to the Board of Directors	